memillan

Reply to the Attention of:  Preet Saini
Direct Line:  403.531.4716
Email Address:  preet.saini@mcmillan.ca
Our File No.: 261496
Date: March 9, 2020

To Those on the Service List

Re: Tlicho Investment Corporation v Tli Cho Landtran Transport Ltd.
Court File No. 1903-24389

Please find enclosed for service upon you the following Orders of Justice Mah which are filed
with the court:

Order (ARS Trucking Sale); and
Order (Auction Services).

Yours truly,

Preet Saini

Encl.
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SERVICE LIST

NAME AND CONTACT INFORMATION

Cassels Brock & Blackwell LLP

Suite 3810, Bankers Hall West, 888 3rd Street SW
Calgary, AB T2P 5C5

Attention: Jeffrey Oliver

Email: joliver@cassels.com

Phone: (403) 351-2921

Counsel for the Monitor (MNP)

Reynolds Mirth Richards & Farmer
3200 Manulife Place, 10180 — 101 Street
Edmonton, AB T5J 3W8

Attention: Michael J. McCabe, Q.C.
Email : mmccabe@rmrf.com

Phone : (780) 497-3344

Counsel for CIBC

MNP Ltd.

1500, 640 — 5" Avenue SW
Calgary, AB T2P 3G4
Attention: Vanessa Allen

Email: vanessa.allen@mnp.ca
Phone: (403) 477-9661

Monitor

Department of Justice Canada
510, 606 — 4 Street SW

Calgary, AB T2P IT1

Attention: Jill Medhurst-Tivadar
Email: jill. medhurst@justice.gc.ca

Canada Revenue Agency

McMillan LLP
1700, 421 — 7" Avenue SW
Calgary, AB T2P 4K9

Attention: Adam C. Maerov
Email: adam.maerov@mcmillan.ca
Phone: (403) 215-2752

Attention: Kourtney Rylands
Email: kourtney.rylands@mcmillan.ca
Phone: (403) 355-3326

Attention: Preet Saini
Email: preet.saini@mcmillan.ca
Phone: (403) 531-4716

Counsel for TIC

Reynolds Mirth Richards & Farmer
3200 Manulife Place, 10180 — 101 Street
Edmonton, AB T5J 3W8

Attention : R.-W. Ewasiuk, Q.C.

Email: rewasiuk@rmrf.com

Phone: (780) 497-3384

Counsel for Denesolene Corporation Ltd.
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NAME AND CONTACT INFORMATION

Brownlee LLP

2200, 10155-102 Street

Edmonton, AB T5J 4G8

Attention: Havelock B. Madill, Q.C.
Email: hmadill@brownleelaw.com
Phone: (780) 497-4898

Counsel for Landtran Logistics Inc.

Lawson Lundell LLP

Suite 1100, 225 — 6™ Avenue SW
Calgary, AB T2P IN2

Attention: Kimberley A. Robertson
Email: krobertson@lawsonlundell.com
Phone: (403) 218-7527

Counsel for Diavik Diamond Mines
(2012) Inc.

Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce
595 Bay Street, 5th Floor

Toronto, ON M5G 2C2

Email: X_SEC_Mail@cibc.com

Denesoline Corporation Ltd.
Suite 502, 4817 - 49 Street
Yellowknife, NT X1A 3S7
Email: info@dcnwt.com

Komatsu International (Canada) Inc.
3755 Boul Matte, Suite E

Brossard, QC J4Y 2P4

Attention: Ray locovozzi

Email: riacovozzi@komatsuna.com

Ford Credit Canada Leasing, A Division of
Canadian Road Leasing Company

PO Box 2400

Edmonton, AB T5J 5C7

Roynat Inc.
Suite 1500, 4710 Kingsway St.
Burnaby, BC V5H 4M2

Hay River Heavy Truck Sales Ltd.
922 Mackenzie Hwy

Hay River, NT XOE ORS8

Fax: 867-874-2731

Trailer Wizards Ltd.

1880 Britannia Road East
Mississauga, ON L4W1J3

Email: absecparties@avssystems.ca
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NAME AND CONTACT INFORMATION

Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce
Box 430
Yellowknife, NT X1A 2N3

Edmonton Kenworth Ltd
17335 118 Avenue
Edmonton, AB T5S 2P5
Attention: Nancy O’Brien
Email: nobrien@edmkw.com

Christina Chomyk

Truck Zone Inc

15202 94 Street

Grande Prairie, AB T8X 0L2
Email: cchomyk@truckzone.ca

Emilio Szadiak

Kal Tire A Corporate Partnership
1540 Kalamalka Lake Road
Vernon, BC VIT 6V2

Email: Emilio szadiak@kaltire.com

Kal Tire A Corporate Partnership
27 Strathmoor Drive

Sherwood Park, AB T8H 0C1
Fax: 780-417-7024

Stahl Peterbilt Inc.

18020 118 Avenue

Edmonton, AB T5S 2G2

Email: mmichael@stahlpeterbilt.com

Canadian Western Bank
5407 Discovery Way
Leduc, AB T9E 8N4
Email: leduc@cwbank.com
Fax #: 780-980-0179

Alberta Treasury Branches
10020 100 St NW #2100
Edmonton, AB T5J ON3

SMS Equipment Inc.
53113 RR263A, Zone 1
Acheson, AB T7X 5A5
Fax #: 780-960-4637
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NAME AND CONTACT INFORMATION

Hart Transmission Repair Ltd.
110 Ordze Ave

Sherwood Park, AB T8B 1M6
Email: htrans@telus.net

Full Tilt Auto & Tuning Inc.
4298 93 Street NW
Edmonton, AB T6E 5P6
Email: jessewynia@gmail.com

True North Truck & Diesel Repair Ltd.
6333 — 76a Avenue NW

Edmonton, AB T6B 0A7

Attention : Mahesh Vara

Email : mahesh@truenorthdiesel.com

Calmont Leasing Ltd.
14610 Yellowhead Trail
Edmonton, AB T5L3C5
Fax #: 780-451-5768

Sanober Kasad

TDF Group Inc.

11025 - 184 Street

Edmonton, AB T5S 0A6
Email: skasad@drivingforce.ca

Bryan & Company LLP

2600 Manulife Place, 10180 101 Street
Edmonton, AB T5J3Y2

Attention: Carter D. Greschner

Email: cdgreschner@bryanco.com

Counsel for Edmonton Kenworth Ltd.

McCuaig Desrochers LLP

2401, 10088 — 102 Avenue
Edmonton, AB T5J 271
Attention : Shaun D. Wetmore
Email: swetmore@mccuaig.com

Counsel for Advance Tank Centres Ltd.

Borden Ladner Gervais LLP
520 3" Avenue SW, Suite 1900
Calgary, AB T2P OR3
Attention: Michael Gaber
Email: MGaber@blg.com

Counsel for Advance Engineering
Products
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NAME AND CONTACT INFORMATION

ARS Welding Ltd.

10 — 40 Challenger Cres

Sherwood Park, AB T8H 2J6

Email: allen.scraba@arstrucking.com

Blue Diamond Enterprises Ltd.

49 Studney Drive

Hay River, NT XOE OR6

Email: Bluediamond@northwestel.net

Winfield Heavy Truck & Collision Repair
20311 106 Avenue NW

Edmonton, AB T5S 1W1

Email: Whtruck@telus.net

High Level Truck & Trailer (2001) Ltd.
PO Box 659

High Level, AB TOH 1Z0

Email: elvira@esbusinesssolutions.com

1917783 Alberta Ltd.
219, 6203 — 28 Avenue
Edmonton, AB T6L 6K3

McLennan Ross LLP

600, 12220 Stony Plain Road
Edmonton, AB T5N 3Y4
Attention: Ryan Trainer
Email: rtrainer@mross.com

Counsel for Full Tilt Auto & Tuning Inc.

Borden Ladner Gervais LLP
Suite 1900, 520 3¢ Avenue SW
Calgary, AB T2P OR3
Attention: Michael Gaber
Email: mgaber@blg.com

Counsel for Tremcar West Inc.

Updated February 27, 2020
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